Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

File No. 4787 JUN 1 1 2018 Stafford Field Office Point of Diversion Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources Under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is: Groundwater Surface water Surfac	tha	ragraph N n 100 feet liversion a	t, or if pl	ace of	use wil	t be c Il be ch	omple nanged	eted. (d, inclu	Compl de a to	lete al opogra	l othe phic m	r appli	cable detaile	portion d plat s	ns. If showin	chang g the a	ge in p authori	oint of ized ar	nd prop	ion is greater osed point(s) ECEIVED 9:40am
Place of Use							F	File No	. <u>4787</u>										JU	IN 1 1 2018
2. Name and address of Applicant: Bronson Smith	1.	Applicat	ion is he	ereby n	nade fo	or appi		200									Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources			
2. Name and address of Applicant: Bronson Smith LS Land LLC, PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530-1506 Phone Number: (620)792-6166 Email address: bronson.smith@ilsbeef.com Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: LS Land LLC PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530-1506 Phone Number: (620)792-6166 Email address: 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: LS Land LLC ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530-1506 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE¾		under th	e water	right w	hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor	ditions	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
LS Land LLC, PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530-1506 Phone Number: (620)792-6166 Email address: bronson.smith@ilsbeef.com Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: LS Land LLC PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530-1506 Phone Number: (620)792-6166 Email address:		The sou	rce of s	upply is	3:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	ce wat	er						
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: LS Land LLC PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530-1506 Phone Number: (620)792-6166 Email address: Stand LLC Stand LLC Stand LLC Stand LLC Stand L	2.	ILS Land	d LLC, F	O Box	1506,	Great			' 530-1											
PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530-1506 Phone Number: (620)792-6166				1000								ss: <u>bro</u>	onson.	smith@	<u>@ilsbee</u>	ef.com				
3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: ILS Land LLC ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530-1506 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½									t: <u>ILS</u>	Land	LLC									
Owner of Land NAME: ILS Land LLC ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530-1506 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½		Phone N	lumber:	(620)	792-61	166				Email	addre	ss:								
ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530-1506 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW⅓ SE½ NE½ NW⅓ SE½ NE½ NW⅓ SE½ NE½ NW⅓ SE⅓ NE½ NW⅓ SE⅓ NE½ NW⅓ SE⅓ NE½ NW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NE⅙ N	3.	The pres	sently a	uthoriz	ed plac	ce of u	se is:													
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ N		Owner o	f Land -	NA	ME: J	ILS La	nd LL(2										3)		
NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½					200			1000	100 to 1000	- 500										
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½	_	(If there is	s more th	nan one	landow	ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½	_			NE¼			NW¼						SE¼							
4 19 14W 5 5 35 35 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45	_S	ec. Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: ILS Land LLC ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530-1506 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE¼ NW¾ SW¼ SE¼ NE¼ NW¾ SW¾ SE¼ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NB¾ NB¾ NB¾ NB¾ NB¾ NB¾ NB¾ NB¾ NB¾ NB								10	10	40	30									90
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: ILS Land LLC ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530-1506 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ N		4 19	14W	5		5	35												-	45
Owner of Land NAME: ILS Land LLC ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530-1506 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ Sw½ SE½ TOTAL ACRES 3 19 14W 18.5 18.5 39 39 115 115 4 19 14W 5 25 18.5 18.5 39 39 115 30																			Total	135
Sec. Twp. Range NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ TOTAL ACRES 3 19 14W 18.5 18.5 39 39 WW WW NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NW	4.	Owner o	f Land	NA ADDRI	ME: J	ILS La PO Bo	nd LL0 x 1506	C 6, Grea	at Ben	d KS 6	7530-	1506	ace of	use be	chan	ged to				
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½		(If there is	s more tr	ian one	iandow	ner, at	tach su	ippieme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
3 19 14W 5 25 18.5 39 39 115 4 19 14W 5 25 30 30																				
4 19 14W 5 25 30 30			60 N.C. (1995)	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼					NE1/4	NW1⁄4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	
			PRO 1000000000000000000000000000000000000					18.5	18.5	39	39	-								
		4 19	14W	5			25			-										
]							Total	145

For Office Use Only: Code _____ Fee \$200 - TR # _____ Receipt Date _____ Check # 16537

550.00	Presently author							yest - 15-46
			Quarter of the					
	of Section	3	, Township	19	Sout	n, Range	14	W,
			unty, Kansas, <u>4,235</u>					
	Authorized Rate _	1,000 gpm	Authorized Quantity	150 AF	Depth	of wellur	known	(feet)
	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No. 2 GF	PS	feet N	orth	feet	West)
	⊠This point will no	ot be changed	☐This point will be chang	ed as follows:	☐ No change	e, point better o	described with	GPS as follows:
			(Complete only if chan					
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quar	ter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township		Sout	n, Range		(E/W),
	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North		feet West of	Southeast co	rner of section.
	Proposed Rate _		Proposed Quantity _		Propos	ed well depth	(feet)	
	This point is:	Additional We	II ☐ Geo Center List o	other water ri	ghts that will	use this point	none	·
-								
6.	Presently author							
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quar	ter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township		Sout	h, Range		(E/W),
	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North		feet West of	Southeast co	rner of section.
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity		Depth	of well		(feet)
	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No GI	PS	feet N	lorth	feet	West)
	00.0		☐This point will be chang					man and the same a
			(Complete only if chan					
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quai	ter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township		Sout	h, Range		(E/W),
	in	Co	ounty, Kansas,	feet North	·	feet West of	Southeast co	rner of section.
	Proposed Rate _		Proposed Quantity _		Propos	sed well depth	(feet)	·
	This point is:	Additional We	II ☐ Geo Center List	other water ri	ghts that will	use this poin	t	
7.	(please be specifi	c) Change the	d for the following reaso authorized acres to irrigation system.	- - -	E <u>-</u>	<u> </u>	100 : 	<u> </u>
8.	If a well, is the tes	t hole log attac	hed? Yes No	200	E 1 + 1	+ =	1+1	+ = 200 - = 100
9.	The change(s) (w	as)(will be) cor	npleted by?		F -	_ _ =	_	一
	ASAP			_ 100	E + 1	+ 1 =	1+1	十 丰100
	16.0				E _	_ =	_	_ 4
10.	If the point of dive				Ē		adamlani	
	(a) What are you	going to do w	th the old well?	West 0	E		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	The East
	N/A				F -	- -		- =
				100	F +	+ 1 =	1 + 1	+ I - 100
	(b) When will this	s be done? <u>N//</u>		-	E _	<u> </u>	_	
11.			ct recommendation attach	ed? 200	E + 1	+ = + = +	1 + 1	+ = 200
		Yes ∐ No			E –	_ <u>=</u>		_ 릨
12	Assisted by EKE	SEEO			Emhadani	<u>ll</u>	<u>ıntınılınılın</u>	
12.	Assisted by EKF/	OI TO		- 3	300 200	100 0 Sout	100	200 300 ashmark=10 ft
	feet but within 2,6 a topographic m sources, show all of the proposed p addresses of the names and add	40 feet of the e ap or aerial p wells (includin point of diversi owners. For s Iresses of the	will be relocated more that xisting point of diversion, a shotograph. For grounding domestic) within one-hald on and the names and murface water sources, shot andowner(s) one-half upstream from your pro-	attach 13b.If the water of find dia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia di	the existing agram shown version. (PLE	point of diversi point of diver above in re	on will be relocate sion, indicate elation to the The "X" in	Control of the Control of

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversi-	on is 300 or fewer feet from the existing poi	nt of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all own ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all own	ners of the currently authorized place(s) of unners must sign this application.)	use identified in this application?
affected if this application is approved a		se identified in this application be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expec ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all ow	ditiously, will there be substantial damage to ners must sign this application.)	property, public health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water chan or a change in place of use, the application mus agent (attach notarized statement authorizing re	t be signed by all owners of the currently au	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn up age and the owner, the spouse of the ow their behalf, in regards to the water right contained in this application are true, co	vner, or a duly authorized agent of th nt(s) to which this application pertain	e owner(s) to make this application on
Dated at Great Bend	, Kansas, this day o	f June , 20 18.
Rema	with	
(Owner)		(Spouse)
(Please Print)	<u> </u>	(Please Print)
(Owner)		(Spouse)
(Please Print)		(Please Print)
(Owner)		(Spouse)
(Please Print)		(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of Barton	3	
I hereby certify that the foregoing applic	cation was signed in my presence an	d sworn to before me this day
NOTARY PURING - STATE OF KARISAS	Neid	Q Buch
Heidi Jo Burton		Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCI accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be inc the appropriate fee must be paid.		
	FEE SCHEDULE	
(2) Application to change a point of div		e \$100 \$200
RECEIVED		
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3	File No. <u>4787</u>

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82	a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunde in, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions ar	r,
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file nur	requesting that the place of use and / or point of mber be changed as described in the application.	of
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a the topographic map accompanying the application to ch	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable	n
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing ripreviously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applica	ghts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water a by this summary order shall be located within a foo able \infty Not Applicable	is t
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrating Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	vely corrected to be more accurately described using the Globon. \square Applicable \boxtimes Not Applicable	al
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuall authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☒	y be located more than feet from the previous Not Applicable	ly
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a or other device suitable for making water level measuren K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tuknents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance wite	e th
7.	December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, which and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through	properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before chever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated to 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A. beading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted end of each calendar year.	ed R.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form produced in the produced in the form produced in the produced in the form produced in the	e completed on or before December 31, 20, or within and applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the original by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.	าy าe
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the rec	uired notice. Applicable Not Applicable	
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve car	r foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equippe pable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The d in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ⊠ Applicable ☐ Not Applicab	ne
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. $\ \square$ Yes $\ \boxtimes$ No		
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file null limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Suppropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations prores.	.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use mber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions ar ummary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Wat</i> mulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions ma amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ctions authorized by law.	e e ay
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
If y	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND	
you Eng Agrifiled adrived File Leg 665	i may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. The any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	By:	
pre	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds) 99	
	Tor osciby Register of Decas	County of)	
	e	Acknowledged before me onbyby	
		Signature:Notary Public	-
	RECEIVED	My commission expires:(Notary Seal)	-
	JUN 1 1 2018		

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Page 4

File No. <u>4787</u>

